Busch-Jaeger Elektro GmbH
Freisenbergstraße 2
58513 Lüdenscheid, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)2351 956 1600
Email: info.bje@de.abb.com
We reserve the right to make technical changes
or modify the contents of this document

Latest change Firmware Update, 27/08/2021
Current Status:
Product Type Order Code Website ETS Application Firmware
UD/S4.210.11
UD/S4.210.1
2CKA006197A0046
2CKA006197A0047
Link
V1.2
Dimmer/1.2
Download
V0.1.8
Download
UD/S6.210.11
UD/S6.210.1
2CKA006197A0048
2CKA006197A0049
Link
V1.2
Dimmer/1.2
Download
V0.1.8
Download
NOTE:
We recommend ensuring that devices are always installed and operated using the latest firmware and software versions.
Claims for defects or damages due to the use of software or firmware versions that have not been kept up to date will not
be accepted.
ETS APPLICATION
Product Type Version Release Date Updates and Release Notes
UD/S4.210.2.11
UD/S4.210.2.1
UD/S6.210.2.11
UD/S6.210.2.1
1.2 12/2020 Function Device Settings, General, „Use ripple control signal filter”
fixed. Parameter options were mixed up.
1.1 08/2019 Function Dimmer, Feedback and error messages, sending of
communcation object „Error diagnosis” fixed
1.0 06/2018 Market introduction
FIRMWARE
Note: For firmware update please use ETS App „ABB Firmware Update 2.0”
Product Type Version Release Date Updates and Release Notes
UD/S4.210.2.11
UD/S4.210.2.1
UD/S6.210.2.11
UD/S6.210.2.1
0.1.8 09/2021 Function Dimmer, Faults, Dimming value at KNX return of voltage
„As prior to failure” fixed.
0.1.7 05/2021 Function Dimmer, Scenes, Dimmer Scene x, „Stored scene values
overwrite at download” fixed.
0.1.6 12/2020 Function Dimmer, Basic settings „Transistion behaviour
logarithmic” fixed
0.1.5 Not published
0.1.4 02/2019 Common functions, Delay: Function with option data type „1-bit
switching” fixed
0.1.3 06/2018 Market introduction
HAUS- U ND GE BÄUD EAU TOM AT IO N
Softwareinformation
LED-Dimmer
Produktname LED-Dimmer 4 x 210 W/VA 1-4-fach
LED-Dimmer 6 x 210 W/VA 1-6-fach
Produkttyp UD/S4.210.1, UD/S4.210.11
UD/S6.210.1, UD/S6.210.11
Bestellnummer 2CKA006197A0046, 2CKA006197A0047
2CKA006197A0048, 2CKA006197A0049
Aktuelle Version Firmware Update, 27/08/2021
Aktueller Status:
Produkttyp Bestellnummer Webseite ETS Applikation Firmware